



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11254/2023 & CM APPL. 43822/2023
HEMANT KUMAR AND ANR Petitioners
Through:

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE REVENUE ASSISTANT AND
ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Aditya P. Khanna and Dr. Vikas,
Advocates for R-3

+ W.P.(C) 11258/2023 & CM APPL. 43833/2023
MS WONDER STAR INFRASTRUCTURE LLP Petitioner
Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocate
versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE REVENUE ASSISTANT
KAPASHERA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Aditya P. Khanna and Dr. Vikas,
Advocates for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
04.04.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent nos.1 and 2 with no objection from the other side.
2. List on 20.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 4, 2024/ms