



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11254/2023 & CM APPL. 43822/2023

HEMANT KUMAR AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ram Kishan and Mr. Aditya
Raghav Bundila, Advocates.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE

REVENUE ASSISTANT AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, SC for GNCTD
with Ms. Rima Rao and Ms. Palak
Sharma, Advocates.

Mr. Aditya P. Khanna and Mr.
Amit Yadav, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 26.05.2025.

Interim orders to continue until the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/MR/