



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11254/2023 & CM APPL. 43822/2023

HEMANT KUMAR AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Maan, Mr. Vishal Maan
and Mr. kartik Dabas, Adv.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE REVENUE ASSISTANT AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya P. Khanna and Ms.
Urvashi Chawla, Adv.

52

+ W.P.(C) 11258/2023

MS WONDER STAR INFRASTRUCTURE LLPPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhilash Vashisht, Adv.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE REVENUE ASSISTANT
KAPASHERA AND ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 28.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/Pa