



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11254/2023 & CM APPL.43822/2023**

HEMANT KUMAR AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit Kumar Agarwal & Ms.
Shaurya Krishnan, Advs.

versus

**SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE REVENUE ASSISTANT AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioners is not ready with the facts and seeks an adjournment.
2. Re-notify on 12th October, 2026.
3. A request for time to file Counter Affidavit is also made on behalf of the Respondents.
4. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of six weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

ab